The Rebate Program is open to all existing and new Malaysian individual accountholders of the 
Bank (“Customers”) who fulfill the following eligibility criteria:   
(a) aged between 21 – 60 years old;   
(b) employed or self-employed with a minimum income of Ringgit Malaysia Twenty-Four 

Thousand (RM24,000) per annum;       
(c) have no existing balance in arrears in any of their existing HLB Personal Loan and/or 

HLISB Personal Financing-i (collectively referred to as the “Facility”) prior to any 
application of the Rebate Program (applicable for existing Customers only).